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2011 WISCONSIN ACT 255

AN ACT to amend 440.03 (13) (b) (intro.); anim create 440.15 of the statuteselating to: prohibiting fingerprinting
in connection with professional credentials issued by the Department of Safety and Professional Services or an

examiningboard or dfliated credentialing board, except as provided in the statutes, and requiring the exercise of
rule—makingauthority

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in the criteria that the department will use to determine
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: whetheran investigation under this paragraph is neces
sary except as provided in pdc):
SecTioN 1. 440.03 (13) (b) (intro.) of the statutes is SecTION 2. 440.15 of the statutes ¢seated to read:

amended to read: 440.15 No fingerprinting. Except asprovided
440.03(13) (b) (intro.) The department may investi unders. 440.03 (13) (c), the department or a credentialing
gatewhether an applicant for or holder of avfithe fol boardmay not require than applicant for a credential

lowing credentials has been chad with or convicted of  or a credential holder be fingerprinted submit finger
acrime only pursuant to rules promulgated by the depart printsin connection with the departmetr the creden
mentunder this paragraph, includingles that establish  tialing boards credentialing.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2009-10 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



